

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECTS : 050-292, 050-292, 052-292, 081-292, 081-292 & 081S-292

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: **\$160,353.04**

PCN : I1EF, I1QF, I1EH, I1QG, I1EG & I1QH

COUNTY : Hutchinson & Yankton

LETTING DATE : 5/6/2010

TYPE OF WORK : PCC Pavement Repair and Curb & Gutter Repair in the Yankton Area

BIDDERS				Dakota Contracting Corp. 2208 W 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57105		Forby Contracting, Inc. 34363 Swede Alley Hinckley, MN 55037		Carl V Carlson Company 27278 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	5000.00	LUMP SUM	25000.00	LUMP SUM	12875.00
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	694.4	176.00	122214.40	195.00	135408.00	190.55	132317.92
380E6000	Dowel Bar	Each	641	9.55	6121.55	12.00	7692.00	10.21	6544.61
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	980	13.00	12740.00	15.00	14700.00	14.94	14641.20
380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	Each	150	14.35	2152.50	30.00	4500.00	23.18	3477.00
380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	121	3.00	363.00	2.50	302.50	4.38	529.98
390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	264.8	60.00	15888.00	65.00	17212.00	128.75	34093.00
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	70	22.16	1551.20	22.16	1551.20	22.16	1551.20
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	2512	1.10	2763.20	4.00	10048.00	1.08	2712.96
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	28000.00	LUMP SUM	15000.00	LUMP SUM	30240.00
634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	Ft	13200	0.20	2640.00	0.25	3300.00	0.16	2112.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00	1080.00	2160.00
634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type	Ft	1008	1.15	1159.20	2.00	2016.00	0.70	705.60
650E0070	Type B67 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	57	33.50	1909.50	50.00	2850.00	51.50	2935.50
TOTALS				204502.55		241579.70		246895.97	

BIDDERS (CONTINUED)				Iowa Erosion Control, Inc. 1106 3rd Street Victor, IA 52347		Smith & Smith Construction 27083 Kerslake Place Tea, SD 57064		NO BID RETURNED	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		ANDERSON CONTRACTORS INC.	
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified Contractor		Prequalification Expired 4/30/10 No Experience Questionnaire		CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC.	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	20400.00			MIDWEST CONC SPECIALTIES	
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	694.4	174.33	121054.75			PENHALL COMPANY	
380E6000	Dowel Bar	Each	641	10.20	6538.20			FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	980	16.27	15944.60			STEFFEN FENCING	
380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	Each	150	28.53	4279.50			T & R CONTRACTING	
380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	121	5.10	617.10			WINDING ROAD CONST.	
390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	264.8	204.00	54019.20			D & G CONCRETE CONSTR. INC.	
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	70	22.16	1551.20				
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	2512	1.12	2813.44				
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	21934.65				
634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	Ft	13200	0.16	2112.00				
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2	1122.00	2244.00				
634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type	Ft	1008	0.72	725.76				
650E0070	Type B67 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	57	76.50	4360.50				
TOTALS				258594.90		Invalid Bid			

[illegible]